400/6698 FROM GRONE 01/03

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000016589 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Cor Fax Number From: Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: (850)205-0380 : GRONEK & LATHAM,	ΓĿΡ	ALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA	05 JAN 21 PM 4:47	
--	---------------------------------------	-----	--------------------	-------------------	--

BASIC AMENDMENT

MARK BAKER PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Manu

FION OF CALTOR AT UN

ц: 30

Md

JAN 21

S

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

HARA AL

2005,01-21 15:14 #655 P.02/03

FROM GRONEK & LATHAM, LLP



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

January 21, 2005

1

·†

ŧ

. *

MARK BAKER PRODUCTIONS, INC. 1034 N. FERN CREEK AVE. ORLANDO, FL 32803

SUBJECT: MARK BAKER PRODUCTIONS, INC. REF: P04000166985

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please correct the name of the city to two words in the new address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6957.

Pamelz Smith Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H05000016589 Letter Number: 605A00004173

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32814

FROM GRONEK & LATHAM, LLP

2005,01-21 15:14 #655 P.03/03 (((H050000165893)))

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of MARK BAKER PRODUCTIONS, INC.

05 JAN 21 PH 4:47

FILED

P04000166985

Document Number

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the corporation is Mark Baker Productions, Inc.
- 2. <u>Amendments Adopted</u>. Article VIII entitled "Principal Office" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The principal office of the corporation in the state of Florida is 2054 Lynwood Lane, Winter Park, Florida 32789."

- 3. Date of Adoption. This Amendment was adopted on January 24, 2005.
- 4. <u>Method of Adoption</u>. The amendment was adopted by the incorporator without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- 5. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

Executed this 24th day of January, 2005.

INCORPORATOR:

John L. Byewerton, III, Esq.